LNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA

TUBERCULOSIS PREDICTION SYSTEM
USING ARTIFICIAL NEURAL NETWORK

Farisah Bind Mamat @ Mohammad

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirement for

Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons)

Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

JANUARY 2012



DECLARATION

This is to certify that | am responsible for the work submitted in this project, that
the original work is my own except as specified in the references and
acknowledgements, and that the original work contained herein have not been

undertaken or done by unspecified sources or persons.

JANUARY 31, 2012 FARISAH BINTIMAMAT @ MOHAMMAD
2009911511



ABSTRACT

Tuberculosis could be predicted using the Artificial Neural Network. This
system will reduce the time and cost to predict the tuberculosis disease. ANN will use
past datas to run and compare with the new data that will predict whether the individual

contracted tuberculosis disease or not.

There are a lot of techniques that can be used to make predictions, but the
technique which is suitable to be used to make this prediction is neural network system
This is because the neural network has two other types of techniques which can be used
as feed forward and backward techniques. Back-propagation is one of the feed forward
techniques that can be used when we know what the output that will carry out after the

information (data) are keyed in.

The prediction used in Neural Network technique is whereby some of the data
about the symptoms of tuberculosis are used as prediction to see whether the suspected
person is infected with tuberculosis or not. The prototype used is in form of an engine
that makes some data predictions accuracy are almost the same or even better than

previous manual data process.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT

DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

APPROVAL

LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF TABLE

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11
12
1.3
14
1.5
1.6

Introduction
Problem Statement
Project Objective
Project Scope
Project Significance

Summary

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

Introduction

2.1.1 Tuberculosis
2.1.2 Symptoms and Signsof Tuberculosis
2.1.3 Diagnostic theDisease

Technique ofprediction

PAGE

vil

A~ A 0w w0 N

~N o5 o o

10



2.3 Avrtificial Intelligence

23.1
2.3.2

Artificial Neural Network

Prediction using Artificial Neural Network

2.4 Related Works

24.1

24.2
24.3

2.5 Summary

Predicting Active Drug Content of
Hydroxypropylmethylcllulose Films Using ANN
Predicting Preterm Birth Using ANN

Intelligent Effective Heart Attack Prediction System
Using Data Mining and Artificial Neural Network

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 The Project Development Methodology

3.2.1
3.2.2
3.2.3
3.2.4
3.25
3.2.6
3.2.7

3.3 Summary

Preliminary Study
Knowledge acquisition
Data Preparation
System Design

System Development
Testing and Verification

Documentation

10
10
19
21

21
22

23
24

25
26
29
30
33
35
36
39
40
40



	TUBERCULOSIS PREDICTION SYSTEM USING ARTIFICIAL NEURAL NETWORK
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT

