UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

TUBERCULOSIS PREDICTION SYSTEM USING ARTIFICIAL NEURAL NETWORK

Farisah Binti Mamat @ Mohammad

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirement for

Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

JANUARY 2012

DECLARATION

This is to certify that I am responsible for the work submitted in this project, that the original work is my own except as specified in the references and acknowledgements, and that the original work contained herein have not been undertaken or done by unspecified sources or persons.

JANUARY 31, 2012

FARISAH BINTI MAMAT @ MOHAMMAD 2009911511

ABSTRACT

Tuberculosis could be predicted using the Artificial Neural Network. This system will reduce the time and cost to predict the tuberculosis disease. ANN will use past datas to run and compare with the new data that will predict whether the individual contracted tuberculosis disease or not.

There are a lot of techniques that can be used to make predictions, but the technique which is suitable to be used to make this prediction is neural network system. This is because the neural network has two other types of techniques which can be used as feed forward and backward techniques. Back-propagation is one of the feed forward techniques that can be used when we know what the output that will carry out after the information (data) are keyed in.

The prediction used in Neural Network technique is whereby some of the data about the symptoms of tuberculosis are used as prediction to see whether the suspected person is infected with tuberculosis or not. The prototype used is in form of an engine that makes some data predictions accuracy are almost the same or even better than previous manual data process.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGE
DECLARATION	i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
APPROVAL	iii
LIST OF FIGURE	vii
LIST OF TABLE	ix
ABSTRACT	X

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Project Objective	3
1.4	Project Scope	3
1.5	Project Significance	4
1.6	Summary	4

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Introduction		6
	2.1.1	Tuberculosis	6
	2.1.2	Symptoms and Signs of Tuberculosis	6
	2.1.3	Diagnostic the Disease	7
2.2	Technique	of prediction	10

2.3	.3 Artificial Intelligence		10
	2.3.1	Artificial Neural Network	10
	2.3.2	Prediction using Artificial Neural Network	19
2.4	2.4 Related Works		21
	2.4.1	Predicting Active Drug Content of	
		Hydroxypropylmethylcllulose Films Using ANN	21
	2.4.2	Predicting Preterm Birth Using ANN	22
	2.4.3	Intelligent Effective Heart Attack Prediction System	
		Using Data Mining and Artificial Neural Network	23
2.5	Summary		24

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction		
3.2 The Project Development Methodology		
3.2.1	Preliminary Study	29
3.2.2	Knowledge acquisition	30
3.2.3	Data Preparation	33
3.2.4	System Design	35
3.2.5	System Development	36
3.2.6	Testing and Verification	39
3.2.7	Documentation	40
3.3 Summary		40